1.2	Page 2, line 3, before " <u>Tribal</u> " insert " <u>a</u> "
1.3	Page 2, line 4, delete "compact" and insert "medical cannabis program"
1.4	Page 3, line 6, delete "a" and insert "each" and delete "the" and insert "each"
1.5	Page 8, delete section 15 and insert:
1.6	"Sec. 15. [152.291] TRIBAL MEDICAL CANNABIS PROGRAM;
1.7	MANUFACTURERS.
1.8	Subdivision 1. Manufacturer. Notwithstanding the requirements and limitations in
1.9	section 152.29, subdivision 1, paragraph (a), a Tribal medical cannabis program operated
1.10	by a federally recognized Indian Tribe located in Minnesota shall be recognized as a medical
1.11	cannabis manufacturer.
1.12	Subd. 2. Manufacturer transportation. (a) A manufacturer registered with a Tribal
1.13	medical cannabis program may transport medical cannabis to testing laboratories in the
1.14	state and to other Indian lands.
1.15	(b) A manufacturer registered with a Tribal medical cannabis program must staff a motor
1.16	vehicle used to transport medical cannabis with at least two employees of the manufacturers
1.17	Each employee in the transport vehicle must carry identification specifying that the employee
1.18	is an employee of the manufacturer, and one employee in the transport vehicle must carry
1.19	a detailed transportation manifest that includes the place and time of departure, the address
1.20	of the destination, and a description and count of the medical cannabis being transported."
1.21	Page 10, line 23, before "registry" insert "state" and after "program" insert "or a Tribal
1.22	medical cannabis program"

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3162 as follows:

Sec. 15.